DATE 08/10/2022

COMUN
CODE

36002
36004
36006
36008
36010
36012
36014
36016
36018
36020
36022
36024
36026
36028
36030
36032
36034
36036
36112
36126
36132
36147
36151
36176
36181
36186
36191
36241
36251
36286
36999

NET NEW CONSTRUCTION 2022

MUONICIPALITY

TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN
TOWN

CF
OF
CF
oF
CF
oF
OF
oF
OF
GF
OF
CF
OF
OF
oF
OF
oF
OF

VILLAGE
VILLAGHE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGHE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE

CITY
CITY
CITY

oF
OoF
OF

CATO

CENTERVILLE
COOPERSTOWN
EATON

FRANKLIN

GIBSON

KOSSUTH

LIBERTY
MANITOWOC
MANITOWOC RAPIDS
MAPLE GROVE
MEEME

MISHICOT

NEWTON

ROCKLAND
SCHLESWIG

TWO CREEKS

TWO RIVERS

OF CLEVELAND

OF FRANCIS CREEK
OF KELLNERSVILLE
OF MARIBEL

OF MISHICOT

OF REEDSVILLE
OF SAINT NAZTANZ
OCF VALDERS

OF WHITELAW

KIEL *

MANITOWOC

TWO RIVERS

COUNTY OF MANITOWOC

2021
EQUALIZED VALUE

180,019,300
85,793,300
139,850,900
91,467,500
130,199,900
142,893,900
206,502,500
168,076,200
107,790,100
252,201,600
87,562,200
151,301,500
111,604,700
270,704,000
106,751,500
273,087,500
46,753,500
173,874,100
108,096,900
47,204,200
15,624,100
22,884,700
94,254,200
53,870,600
41,629,500
63,846,700
44,319,100
317,016,500
2,2681,038,800
588,817, 20¢C
6,385,053,700

EQNNC802WI

2022 NET NEW
CONSTRUCTION PERCENT
2,014,900 1.12%
1,579,500 1.84%
1,265,500 0.90%
393,000 0.43%
267,400 0.21%
34,600 0.02%
1,613,600 0.78%
60,400 0.04%
943,200 0.88%
1,722,100 0.68%
1,415,000 1.62%
1,826,100 1.21%
2,026,400 1.82%
1,794,700 0.66%
952,600 0.89%
1,324,600 0.49%
299,000 0.64%
1,139,500 0.66%
280,900 0.26%
625,400 1.32%
40,800 0.26%
117,600 0.51%
632,200 0.67%
522,800 0.97%
452,700 1.09%
1,197,400 1.88%
93,200 0.21%
5,083,300 1.60%
58,945,900 2.61%
4,510,000 0.77%
93,174,900 1.46%

* Split districts are summed at the end of the report




