NET NEW CONSTRUCTION 2022

COMUN	MUNICIPALITY	2021 EQUALIZED VALUE	2022 NET NEW CONSTRUCTION	PERCENT
36002	TOWN OF CATO	180,019,300	2,014,900	1.12%
36004	TOWN OF CENTERVILLE	85,793,300	1,579,500	1.84%
36006	TOWN OF COOPERSTOWN	139,850,900	1,265,500	0.90%
36008	TOWN OF EATON	91,467,500	393,600	0.43%
36010	TOWN OF FRANKLIN	130,199,900	267,400	0.21%
36012	TOWN OF GIBSON	142,893,900	34,600	0.02%
36014	TOWN OF KOSSUTH	206,502,500	1,613,600	0.78%
36016	TOWN OF LIBERTY	168,076,200	60,400	0.04%
36018	TOWN OF MANITOWOC	107,790,100	943,200	0.88%
36020	TOWN OF MANITOWOC RAPIDS	252,201,600	1,722,100	0.68%
36022	TOWN OF MAPLE GROVE	87,569,200	1,415,000	1.62%
36024	TOWN OF MEEME	151,301,500	1,826,100	1.21%
36026	TOWN OF MISHICOT	111,604,700	2,026,400	1.82%
36028	TOWN OF NEWTON	270,704,000	1,794,700	0.66%
36030	TOWN OF ROCKLAND	106,751,500	952,600	0.89%
36032	TOWN OF SCHLESWIG	273,097,500	1,324,600	0.49%
36034	TOWN OF TWO CREEKS	46,753,500	299,000	0.64%
36036	TOWN OF TWO RIVERS	173,874,100	1,139,500	0.66%
36112	VILLAGE OF CLEVELAND	108,096,900	280,900	0.26%
36126	VILLAGE OF FRANCIS CREEK	47,204,200	625,400	1.32%
36132	VILLAGE OF KELLNERSVILLE	15,624,100	40,800	0.26%
36147	VILLAGE OF MARIBEL	22,884,700	117,600	0.51%
36151	VILLAGE OF MISHICOT	94,254,200	632,200	0.67%
36176	VILLAGE OF REEDSVILLE	53,870,600	522,800	0.97%
36181	VILLAGE OF SAINT NAZIANZ	41,629,500	452,700	1.09%
36186	VILLAGE OF VALDERS	63,846,700	1,197,400	1.88%
36191	VILLAGE OF WHITELAW	44,319,100	93,200	0.21%
36241	CITY OF KIEL *	317,016,500	5,083,300	1.60%
36251	CITY OF MANITOWOC	2,261,038,800	58,945,900	2.61%
36286	CITY OF TWO RIVERS	588,817,200	4,510,000	0.77%
36999	COUNTY OF MANITOWOC	6,385,053,700	93,174,900	1.46%